BID FORM

To:	Governing Board of Mt. Diablo Unified School District ("District")
From:	Arntz Builders, Inc.
	(Proper Name of Bidder)

1. Total Bid. The undersigned declares that the Contract Documents including, without limitation, the Invitation to Bid, the Instructions to Bidders, and the Special Conditions have been read, and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications for the following project:

Modernization of Three Elementary School Campuses, Increment 2 ("Project" or "Contract")

and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total lump sum amount, all taxes included:

\$ 5,469,066	_ Dollars
\$ 5,821,909	_ Dollars
\$ 119,039	_ Dollars
\$ <u>\</u> 7,76\&7	_ Dollars
•	\$ 119,039

2. Unit Price(s). The Bidder's Base Bid includes the following unit price(s), which the Bidder must provide and the District may, at its discretion utilize in valuing additive and/or deductive Change Orders.

Unit Price #1

Cost per square foot for full depth saw cut asphalt patching for \$______ **Dollars** asphalt up to 4" in depth.

3. Allowance(s). The Bidder's Base Bid shall NOT include the following potential Allowance(s). The District will add some or all of the following Allowance(s) amount(s) to the successful bidder's Contract, at the District's discretion. Contractor shall be permitted to invoice for Work under an Allowance in the identical structure as a Change Order.

Owner Allowance: Allowance to unforeseen conditions, design	\$ \77\&,\\9 (10% of Total
errors and omissions, owner directed hanged, to be 10% of Total	
Base Bid	
.14 *	

- 4. Contract Review. The undersigned has reviewed the Work outlined in the Contract Documents and fully understands the scope of Work required in this bid, understands the construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime contractor, not a subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its bid, if accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents.
- 5. Requests for Clarification. The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract Documents, and has contacted the Construction Manager before bid date to verify the issuance of any clarifying Addenda.
- 6. <u>Contract Time.</u> The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time specified in the Contract Documents.
- 7. <u>Contractual Provisions</u>. The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees to be bound by following provisions and all provisions in the Contract Documents:
 - The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement.
 - The "Changes in the Work" provisions in the General Conditions that limit the permitted charges and mark-ups on change orders and on the amount of home office overhead that the successful bidder can receive from the District.
 - The "Claims" provisions in the General Conditions that delineate the required process to submit and process disputes and claims.
 - The "COVID-19" provisions in the Contract Documents related to the Contractor's staffing requirements and its compliance with all applicable and existing federal, state, and/or local statutes, orders, rules, regulations, ordinances, and/or directives relating to construction site safety in connection with COVID-19, and/or any similar virus or derivative strain.
- 8. <u>Bid Open for 90 Days.</u> It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days.
- 9. Attachments. The following documents are attached hereto:
 - The Bid Bond on the District's form or other security
 - The Designated Subcontractors List
 - The Noncollusion Declaration
 - Iran Contracting Act Certification
- **10.** Addenda Acknowledgement. Receipt and acceptance of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged:

No. 1 , Dated 11/4/24	No. ² , Dated 11/15/24

No. 3 , Dated 11 19 24	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated
No, Dated	No, Dated
Or check here if no addenda were issue	d.

- 11. Bidder's License. Bidder acknowledges that the license required for performance of the Work is as stated in the Invitation to Bid. Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.
- 12. <u>Labor Harmony</u>. The undersigned hereby certifies that Bidder is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work.
- **13. Project Labor Agreement.** The District is implementing a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) on this Project and Bidder shall ensure that it and its Subcontractors comply with all the provisions of the PLA.
- **14. <u>DIR Registration.</u>** Bidder shall ensure that it and its Subcontractors comply with the registration and compliance monitoring provisions of Labor Code section 1771.4, including furnishing its CPRs to the Labor Commissioner, and are registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.
- **15. Prequalification.** The Bidder confirms that it has been prequalified by the District. In addition, the Bidder confirms that, if the Project has electrical, mechanical, or plumbing components that will be performed by first-tier subcontractor with the following license classifications, then those subcontractors have also been prequalified by the District: C-4, C-7, C-10, C-16, C-20, C-34, C-36, C-38, C-42, C-43, and/or C-46.
- 16. General Acknowledgement. The Bidder represents that it is competent, knowledgeable, and has special skills with respect to the nature, extent, and inherent conditions of the Work to be performed. Bidder further acknowledges that there are certain peculiar and inherent conditions existent in the construction of the Work that may create, during the Work, unusual or peculiar unsafe conditions hazardous to persons and property. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware of such peculiar risks and that it has the skill and experience to foresee and to adopt protective measures to adequately and safely perform the Work with respect to such hazards.
- 17. False Claims Act. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware that if a false claim is knowingly submitted (as the terms "claim" and "knowingly" are defined in the California False Claims Act, Cal. Gov. Code, \$12650 et seq.), the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.

Dated this 22nd	_day of Novem	ber	20_2	24
Signature 3	in fro	tean		
Signed by (Print Name) Brian F	Proteau			
Title of Person Signing President	dent			18
Name of Bidder Arntz Builders	, Inc.			
Type of Organization Corporation	on			
Address of Bidder 431 Payrar		luma, CA 949	52	
Taxpayer's Identification No. of B	idder <u>68-05919</u>	927		
Telephone Number 707-835-29	900			× ×
Fax Number 707-835-2993				
E-mail bid@arntzbuilders.co	om	_ Web page _ ww	w.arntzbuilders.co	<u>m</u>
Bidder's DIR Registration No.:	No.: 10000031	147	<u>.</u>	
Contractor's License No(s):	No.: 856393	_Class: A, B	_Expiration Date: 3/3	1/2025
	No.:	_ Class:	_Expiration Date:	
	No.:	Class:	_Expiration Date:	
If Bidder is a corporation, provide	the following:			
Name of Corporation: Arntz Bu	uilders, Inc.			
President: Brian Proteau				
Secretary: David Arntz				
_{Treasurer:} David Arntz				

BID BOND (SECURITY)

(Note: If Bidder is providing a bid bond as its bid security, Bidder must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

The undersigned,	Arntz Builders, Inc.		as Principal ("Pri	ncipal");
and Grea	t American Insurance Comp	pany	_ as Surety ("Surety"; a corporat	ion
	ng under and by virtue of the la			and
authorized to do bus Mt. Diablo Unified S Dollars, lawful mone the provisions hereir	iness as a surety in the State o chool District ("District") as Ol by of the United States, for the	f California) are held a pligee, in the sum of \$ payment to the Distric	nd firmly bound unto the Ten Percent of Amount Bid (t will and truly to be made pursur heirs, executors, administrator	uant to
Work specifically deswithin the time and Principal for signature bid, and files two bomaterials as required becoming effective, sustained by the Obliperformance and lab and the Obligee become	scribed in the accompanying bit manner required under the Core, the Principal enters into a winds (one guaranteeing faithfuld by law), and meets all other cor if the Principal shall fully reifigee through failure of the Principal and material bonds, and to boming effective, then this obligand the Surety shall immediate	d and if the District avertract Documents, after interest, in the performance and the conditions to the continuous and save harmonicipal to enter into the meet all other conditions shall be null and all payment of the continuous action shall be madely issue full payment of the continuous action.	has submitted a bid to the Distrivards the contract to the Principal er the prescribed forms are prescribed form in accordance wother guaranteeing payment for fact between the Principal and the principal and the less the Obligee from any dama written contract and to file the fons to the Contract between the levoid; otherwise, it shall be and to fithe sum stated above to the Obligation of the Sum State of th	al and, ented to with the labor and ne Obligee ge required Principal remain in obligee
work to be performed obligation under this	ed thereunder, or the specifica	tions accompanying the ve notice of any such o	o the terms of the call for bids, or ne same, shall in any way affect it change, extension of time, altera	ts
In the event suit is b incurred by the Obli	rought upon this bond by the (gee in that suit, including a rea	Obligee and judgment sonable attorneys' fee	is recovered, the Surety shall pare to be fixed by the Court.	y all costs
If the District awards the time the award i after the date of the	s made. Unless otherwise req	cessful bidder(s) shall uired by law, no bidde	be returned within sixty (60) day r may withdraw its bid for ninety	s from / (90) days
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, this instrument has been d	uty executed by the P	rincipal and Surety above named	l, on
	Novembe	or 15 20 24	-	
		350	cau, President nsurance Company	- -
Mt Diable Unified	School District		В	ID BOND

DOCUMENT 00 43 13-1

Mt. Diablo Unified School District

SUBMIT AS PART OF BID

Stacy M. Cliriton, Attorney-in-fact

SRC Digital Insurance Services

Name of California Agent of Surety

371 Bel Marin Keys Blvd., Suite 130

Novato, CA 94949

Address of California Agent of Surety

(415) 419-9308

Telephone Number of California Agent of Surety

Bidder must attach Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety and a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted Surety Insurer.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

SAN FRANCISCO

AMENDED

*Certificate of Authority

This Is to Certify, That, pursuant to the Insurance Code of the State of California,

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

of CINCINNATI, OHIO)	, organized under the
laws of OHIO	, subjec	t to its Articles of Incorporation or
other fundamental organization	nal documents, is hereby author	ized to transact within this State,
subject to all provisions of this	Certificate, the following classes	of insurance: FIRE, MARINE,
SURETY, DISABILITY, PLA	TE GLASS, LIABILITY, WO	RKERS' COMPENSATION, COMMO
CARRIER LIABILITY, BOIL	ER AND MACHINERY, BURGL	ARY, CREDIT, SPRINKLER,
EAM AND VEHICLE, AUTOM	MOBILE, AIRCRAFT and MIS	CELLANEOUS
as such classes are now or may l	nereafter be defined in the Insura	nce Laws of the State of California.
This Certificate is expressi	y conditioned upon the holder h	nereof now and hereafter being in
full compliance with all, and no	t in violation of any, of the applic	cable laws and lawful requirements
made under authority of the lav	vs of the State of California as lon	ng as such laws or requirements are
in effect and applicable, and as	such laws and requirements now	are, or may hereafter be changed
or ame nded .		
	In Witness Whereof, effe	ective as of the 6th day
	of December	, 19_76_, I have hereunto set
	my hand and caused my offic	ial seal to be affixed this 6th
. >>	day of December	, 19_76.
		WESLEY J. KINDER

By

Qualification with the Secretary of State must be accomplished as required by the California Corporations Code promptly after issuance of this Certificate of Authority. Failure to do so will be a violation of Ins. Code Sec. 701 and will be grounds for revoking this Certificate of Authority pursuant to the covenants made in the application therefor and the conditions contained herein.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 513-369-5000 FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by TWO this power of attorney is not more than

No. 0 22150

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name

K. DIXON WRIGHT STACY M. CLINTON

Address **BOTH OF** PETALUMA, CALIFORNIA Limit of Power BOTH \$100,000,000

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate MARCH 2023 officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this day of

Attest

Assistant Secretary

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPAN)

Divisional Senior Vice President MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

On this 24TH day of MARCH , 2023 , before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



SUSAN A KOHORST **Notary Public** State of Ohio My Comm. Expires May 18, 2025

Susar a Kohowst

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

15th

day of

2024



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

***************************************	0/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4/4
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Sonoma	
111110	N
	Nancy L. Wallis, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Date Stacy M. Clinton	
personally appearedStacy M. Clinton	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
•	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
NANCY L. WALLIS Notary Public - California Sonoma County	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	FIGURE
Though this section is optional, completing this	rional information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

Modernization of Three Elementary School Campuses, Increment 2 ("Project" or "Contract")

- 1. Listed. Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the scope of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly identify the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid.
- 2. CSLB Number. Bidder must provide the Contactor State License Board number ("CSLB No.") for all listed subcontractors.
- 3. **DIR Number.** Bidder must provide the Department of Industrial Relations registration number ("**DIR No.**") for all listed subcontractors.
- **4. Same Scope.** If more than one subcontractor is named for the same scope of Work, state with specificity the particular scope or portion that each subcontractor will perform.
- 5. No Vendors or Suppliers. Bidder need not list entities that are only vendors or suppliers of materials.
- 6. **Not Listed.** As to any Work that Bidder fails to list that is in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, Bidder agrees that it is qualified to perform that scope of Work and will perform that scope of Work, or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.
- 7. Alternate Work. If alternate bids are called for and Bidder intends to use Subcontractors different from or in addition to those Subcontractors listed for work under the base Bid, Bidder must list Subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, including alternates.
- 8. Prequalification. If the Project has electrical, mechanical, or plumbing components that will be performed by subcontractors performing under the following license classification(s), then each of those subcontractors must also have been prequalified by the District: C-4, C-7, C-10, C-16, C-20, C-34, C-36, C-38, C-42, C-43, and/or C-46.
- 9. **DVBEs.** Bidder must indicate which, if any, of its subcontractors are disabled veteran business enterprises (DVBE) and the estimated percentage of the Work those subcontractor(s) will perform.
- 10. <u>Bidders may correct inadvertent error(s) in listing subcontractors' CSLB Nos. or DIR Nos. within twenty-four</u> (24) hours after bid opening.
- 11. Additional Sheets. If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document and submitted with this form.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that all the information listed on the following page(s) is complete, true, and correct.

Date:

November 22, 2024

Proper Name of Bidder:

Arntz Builders, Inc.

Signature:

Print Name:

Brian Proteau

Title:

A2

A5

Α8

₿1

В4

President

Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 8947 23
Paufic Loast Engineering	Site Demo, Grading, AC & UG	Pittsburg. CA	DIR No.: 100 600364つ If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
	Site Concrete		DIR No.: 100 If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 810 854
Decker Landscaping	Landscaping & Irrigation	Auburn, car	DIR No.: 100 0611752 If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 348215
Design Electric	Electrical	Phasamon, car	DIR No.: 100 00 23 244 If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 700 658
Pais	Selective Demo & Abatement	Concord, car	DIR No.: 100 0868914 If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 961499
UKM Horizons moogmorks	Casework & Countertops	Ashlen, oR	DIR No.: 100 00 26534 If DVBE, % of Work:

Mt. Diablo Unified School District SUBMIT AS PART OF BID

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST DOCUMENT 00 43 36- 2

	Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
,	Name	(Scope)	Business	1051984
B8	NOHONAL GLASS Systems	Aluminum Entrances & Storefront & Glazing	Fremont, CA	DIR No.: 1000363444 If DVBE, % of Work:
	Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
B8		Aluminum Windows	×	DIR No.: 100
			a>	If DVBE, % of Work:
~=	Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 1035251
B11	NOTHBAY Drywail	Drywall	Cotati, cr	DIR No.: 100 0054143
	-			If DVBE, % of Work:
	Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 643394
C6	DB Painting	Painting	backand, cra	DIR No.: 100000699 I
	i)			If DVBE, % of Work:
	Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
7		Visual Display Surfaces		DIR No.: 100
			2 5	If DVBE, % of Work:
ĸ	Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 260647
8	Arrow Acoustics	Acoustic Panel Ceiling & Sound Ab. Wall, 3 Acoust A	Hayward, cm	DIR No.: 1000001883
4	_	Ab. Wall, 3 Acoustical		If DVBE, % of Work:
	Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 229 210
C9	B.T. Manuni	Flooring	Milpitis, ca	DIR No.: 100 006 2989
			a.1	If DVBE, % of Work:
	Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
C10	=	The Contract		DIR No.: 100
9		BP	9	If DVBE, % of Work:

		8	
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 512710
KS KRUS Plumbing	Plumbing	Pittsburg, ca	DIR No.: 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 417502
Flunders Heat + AIr Systems	HVAC	prosonwn, cor	If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
		0	DIR No.: 100
rs?	BP		If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
np		41	DIR No.: 100 If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 454244
Doors Done Right	MOOD DOOLS & HARALMAN		If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 464996
(UMPASS Engineering	Slutry & Stripfing	Hayward, cu	If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.: 1052574
NO Fault Safety Surfaces	Play ground Surfacing	San Bernandino,	If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
			DIR No.:
	. [If DVBE, % of Work:

Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
			DIR No.:
, at			If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
		u.	DIR No.:
~			If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	
			DIR No.:
			If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name ⁴	(Scope)	Business	
8 p 11			DIR No.:
			If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name =	(Scope)	Business	DID II
			DIR No.:
			If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	DID No.
	≪	H.	DIR No.:
			If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor Name	Portion of Work (Scope)	Location of Business	CSLB No.:
	(2252)		DIR No.:
		is	If DVBE, % of Work:
Subcontractor	Portion of Work	Location of	CSLB No.:
Name	(Scope)	Business	DIR No.:
	+		2
			If DVBE, % of Work:
	L		

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION Public Contract Code § 7106

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

The undersigned declares	s:	
I am the President	[PRINT YOUR TITLE]	
ofArntz Build	ers, Inc. [PRINT FIRM NAME],	
the party making the fore	going bid.	
organization, or corporati induced or solicited any or colluded, conspired, connibidding. The bidder has not conference with anyone to element of the bid price, that not, directly or indirect divulged information or directory.	e interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, ion. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly lived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from ot in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or so fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder ctly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or ata relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will tity for such purpose.	
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.		
	perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct s executed on the following date:	
Date:	November 22, 2024	
Proper Name of Bidder:	Arntz Builders, Inc.	
City, State:	Petaluma California	
Signature:	In thotean	
Print Name:	Brian Proteau	
Title:	President	

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code § 2204)

Modernization of Three Elementary School Campuses, Increment 2 ("Project" or "Contract")

Pursuant to Public Contract Code (PCC) section 2204, an Iran Contracting Act certification is required for solicitations of goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more.

Bidder shall complete ONLY ONE o	of the following three paragraphs.		
1. Bidder's Total Ba	1. Bidder's Total Base Bid is less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000). OR		
the current list of California Depart 2203(b), and Bido (\$20,000,000) or person will use th	2. Bidder's Total Base Bid is one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, but Bidder is <u>not</u> on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code § 2203(b), and Bidder is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.		
OR			
given prior writte	. Bidder's Total Base Bid is one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, but the District has given prior written permission to Bidder to submit a proposal pursuant to PCC 2203(c) or (d). A copy of the written permission from the District is included with Bid.		
I certify that I am duly authorized to legally bind the Bidder to this certification, that the contents of this certification are true, and that this certification is made under the laws of the State of California.			
Date:	November 22, 2024		
Proper Name of Bidder:	Arntz Builders, Inc.		
Signature:	Sus trotean		
Print Name:	Brian Proteau		
Title:	President		
	FND OF DOCUMENT		